d Electrolux

Factory Parts GCaualog)

Product No. E24CM75GSSA
Series Electrolux Icon
Market North America
Color stainless steel
Volts 120

Wiring Diagram 5995510111
Owner's Guide 90004010050

Installation Instructions

90004010051

{ Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995510111
08/03/26
(ENISERVICE/KC)
099

COFFEE MACHINE

Model No.
E24CM75GS

Copyright © 2008 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




E24CM75GSSA
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Publication No: 5995510111

242
243
104
>
i
>
/I ‘ﬂ‘
I I@
233

AE24CM75GSSA

231

269

03/08



E24CM75GSSA

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466039
75304466040
75304466041
75304466042
75304466043
75304466044
75304466045
75304466046
75304466047
75304466064
75304466092
75304466430
75304466431
75304466436
75304466437
75304466446

DESCRIPTION

Holder, hinge

Ribbon Cable, display

Ribbon Cable, touch pad
Capacitor

Transformer, voltage

Screw, M6 x 50, stainless
EPROM, memory circuit

Nut, plastic

Switch, micro, grounds drawer
Control Board, printed circuit
Screw, M3 x 8, stainless
Accessory Kit, brush, scoop, etc
Power Cord, electric

Nut, M3

Clip

Cleaning Kit

03/08



Publication No: 5995510111 E24CM75GSSA

WATER SYSTEM-PUMP

206

@27

20—

118
32

BE24CM75GSSA

03/08 4



E24CM75GSSA

WATER SYSTEM-PUMP

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
14
16
17
19#
204
22
24
27T#
20#
30#
32
118
206#
210#
215#
219

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466048
75304466049
75304466050
75304466051
75304466052
75304466053
75304466054
75304466055
75304466056
75304466319
75304466057
75304466322
75304466418
75304466422
75304466426
75304466429

DESCRIPTION

Cover, chute, ground coffee
Screw, m4 x 16, stainless
Cover, water tank

Tube, drain

Meter, flow, low pressure
Cover, bean container
Chute, ground coffee
Tank, water

Sensor, magnetic

Valve, check, water tank
O'Ring, 11 mm

Screw, stainless

Tank Assembly, water
Float, water level, tank
Pump, water

Cover, top panel

03/08



E24CM75GSSA

Publication No: 5995510111

BOILER ASSEMBLY

CE24CM75GSSA

03/08



E24CM75GSSA

BOILER ASSEMBLY

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
35#
37 #
38 #
39#
40 #
414
45
46
AT #
48 #
49
50
51#
53 #
55#
57#
58 #
59
60
61#
62 #
66 #

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466058
75304466059
75304466060
75304466061
75304466062
75304466063
75304466065
75304466066
75304466067
75304466068
75304466069
75304466070
75304466071
75304466072
75304466073
75304466074
75304466075
75304466090
75304466092
75304466093
75304466094
75304466096

75304466414
75304466415

DESCRIPTION

Element, heating, 115V
Cannister, boiler

Elbow, compression, swivel
Probe, temperature, boiler
Fitting, compression, double
T-Fitting

O'Ring

Pipe, dia. 6, Teflon

Elbow, boiler, swivel
Probe, water level, boiler
Screw, M4 x 6

Bracket, valve support
Fitting, water line

Valve, solenoid, 2 way
Valve, solenoid, 2 way
Valve, solenoid, 3 way
Fitting, 3 way solenoid
Bracket, support, solenoid
Screw, M3 x 8, stainless
Valve, safety

Thermostat, boiler

Boiler Assembly, 120 V

Pipe, dia. 4, Teflon
Pipe, dia. 7 x 700 mm, silicone

03/08



Publication No: 5995510111 E24CM75GSSA

GRINDER ASSEMBLY

213

DE24CM75GSSA

03/08 8



E24CM75GSSA

GRINDER ASSEMBLY

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
80
82
83 #
85
86
87
88
89
91#
92
93
94
95
96
97 #
211
213
214
217#
247

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466099
75304466101
75304466100
75304466102
75304466103
75304466104
75304466105
75304466106
75304466107
75304466108
75304466109
75304466110
75304466111
75304466112
75304466113
75304466423
75304466424
75304466425
75304466427
75304466439

DESCRIPTION

Support, blade, upper

Screw, M3 x 6

Blade, grinder

Screw, Allen head, M3 x 8
Door, coffee chute

Chute, coffee slide

Nut, blade support

O'Ring, grinder

Screw, adjustment, grinder
Retainer, grinding screw
Screw, retainer mount, Phillips head
Support, blade, lower
Spacer, motor/bracket, grinder
Screw, motor/bracket, M4 x 6
Motor, grinder

Container, coffee bean
Guard, screw protector
Screw, bean container
Grinder Assembly

Bracket, L

03/08



E24CM75GSSA
BREWING ASSEMBLY

Publication No: 5995510111

B & B B &
N
&
©® >
A M Ao
< /@m
AN i _ e )
o\ —

EE24CM75GSSA
10

= =
3l 8 . —
@
< © | ® @ < ) | &
2 & 222 2 = 2
@O ‘
o —l\ l)%/' i B
) v e )
INEERC ALY \..lldth./
=l LM =
g i —

Qaz
133
@145

03/08



E24CM75GSSA

BREWING ASSEMBLY

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
16
32
64
70#
99
100#
101
102
103#
104
106#
107
108#
109
112#
116#
117
118
119
120
121
122#
124
126
131#
1324
133#
134#
1364
137
140
141#
142
143#
144#
145
146#
147
148
149
151
152
153
154
218#
252
268#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466049
75304466057
75304466095
75304466097
75304466114
75304466115
75304466116
75304466117
75304466118
75304466092
75304466119
75304466120
75304466121
75304466122
75304466123
75304466320
75304466321
75304466322
75304466323
75304466324
75304466069
75304466325
75304466353
75304466354
75304466355
75304466356
75304466357
75304466358
75304466359
75304466360
75304466361
75304466362
75304466363
75304466364
75304466365
75304466366
75304466367
75304466368
75304466369
75304466370
75304466371
75304466372
75304466373
75304466374
75304466428
75304466440
75304466445

DESCRIPTION

Screw, m4 x 16, stainless
O'Ring, 11 mm

Screw, M6 x 16

Element, heater

Bushing, flanged

Jack Screw, brew assembly
Screw, M4 x 30

Washer, star/lock, 4 mm
Motor, brewer

Screw, M3 x 8, stainless
Sensor, magnetic

Sleeve, jack screw
Bearing, axial

Washer, spring

Sensor, magnetic
Actuator, lever sleeve, lower
Support, brew assembly
Screw, stainless

Shatt, slide, brew chamber
Cover, jack screw

Screw, M4 x 6

Bearing, jack screw, lower
Shaft, ejector spring

Clip, C

Tube, delivery

Piston, upper

O'Ring, piston

Strainer, water

Ejector, grounds, lever arm
Spring, lever arm, pivot
Sleeve, slide shaft

Piston, lower

Screw, set, heater
Magnet

Chamber, brewing

O'Ring

Elbow, brew chamber
Nut, gasket, lower piston
Washer

Shaft, upper piston
Spring, lower piston, long
Support, lower spring
Spring, lower piston, short
Support, upper spring
Brewing Assembly

Screw, M4 x 12

Kit, O'ring

11

03/08



Publication No: 5995510111 E24CM75GSSA

DOOR/CONTROL ASSEMBLY

156

157\@ 160 % - il/% 161

172
174

176
229
@ 170
171

Wzse
ﬂ/ FE24CM75GSSA

03/08 12



E24CM75GSSA

DOOR/CONTROL ASSEMBLY

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
1
118
155#
156#
157#
158
160#
161
162
163
164#
165#
166#
167
170
171
172
173
174
1764
177#
207
208
229
258
267#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466039
75304466322
75304466375
75304466376
75304466377
75304466378
75304466379
75304466380
75304466381
75304466382
75304466398
75304466399
75304466400
75304466401
75304466402
75304466403
75304466404
75304466405
75304466406
75304466407
75304466408
75304466419
75304466421
75304466475
75304466442
75304466444

DESCRIPTION

Holder, hinge

Screw, stainless

Display Assembly
Transformer, electronic
Switch, micro, door
Hinge, door

Touch Control, key pad
Pawl, with holder

Panel, outer door

Latch Hook

Switch, light, bipolar
Switch, light, white, bipolar
LED, control

Cap, light switch
Support, nozzle

Nozzle, dispenser

Door, inner

Hinge, inner door
Support, pipe

Elbow, pipe

Nozzle, wand, water/steam
Lock, door, with key
Lever, door lock

Cover, nozzle support
Cover, nozzle, dispenser
Transformer, LED

13

03/08



Publication No: 5995510111 E24CM75GSSA

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

234 pag. 7

178

239

2385

GE24CM75GSSA

03/08 14



E24CM75GSSA

MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Publication No: 5995510111

POS. NO
178
179
180
181
182
189
190
234
238
239
240
254

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
75304466409
75304466410
75304466411
75304466412
75304466413
75304466416
75304466417
75304466432
75304466433
75304466434
75304466435
75304466441

75304466443

DESCRIPTION

Drawer, coffee grounds
Cover, drip tray, top
Bumper, rubber

Tray, drip

Glide, cabinet, long

Shim, glide

Angle, glide holder

Cover, steam barrier
Covering, left

Covering, right

Screw, allen, m4 x 10, glide
End Cap, filler, L/R reversible

Programming Guide

15

03/08



E24CM75GSSA

Publication No: 5995510111

WIRING DIAGRAM

eudosd ojep suvizozziioyno ozuss “odoss ounssau sad o ozzews unssau o) ‘ousics Dunsseu u oyopoidy asesse ond uou osse p auod o ‘ubestp auasaid |

9002/01/20

Yiva

[

YIS 01904

j24%

@ W 7 N WINLZZISLLY

=N T F0SINLLSOS

<N V0 0LINLILSOS

GrO-NoS

“ON93SI0 N

SIS

Tl
VOIAIGONW 321ONI

XNjo410918 GHH—-§

“0LYOIAH3A

wo.abpip buLim
INOIZYNINONAQ

YITovLLYE o
0LN9FSIa

E

IvdH3NO1 01 37992 DNILO3INNOD

(3SYHd AYVWIdd MIVTI9/038 -3SYHd AJVANOIIS :MOT13A> d3WA04SYEL - 8ND

34044 'dW3L - 02ND

d3L3W MOT4 - ¥NO

T3ATT WY3LS - T3AIT d3LYM - GND
ST0YINOD - TIND

J3ONNTd NAOT/dN - J000 HOLIMSOAIIN — 0IND

Aodsip oy
Buipoauuog

AVdSIT - 6NJ

(SN EREIVICINES
0% UO|1D3UU0D

EIEN
S

e—mgv4

4s3snfpo Uojou

i

m\. «\w uaaub -

=4n

0
- +g d3L3IWMOT4

HI=t Ll

NENCNIRV-ERNIIRIN]

+

8NJ /N
! w
N3349
NMDOSE

=) 10W
o 10W

MOTI3A

3403d 33N1YA3dW3L d3T0E WY3LS

% paelals
> 10W C > LOW

7 e

¥Nose w 2oA0Ee

ZH09/0S
AT1ddNS NIVW
N
L o2l o AAAA o 1t
437104 IN3IW3T3 ONILVY3H
ERRA
IN3W3T3 ONILV3H d04 AV13d
2 X NMOdd
u
N3 7
L
W331S 04 IATWA dIONITOS
N NI
TIATT d3LYMN IATTYA QIONITOS
W MOT3A )
d3LYM 1OH IATYA dIONITOS
NTMJDH\/
dNOdD ONIM3ISE
INTEA AIONITOS
@ 3ONV0
dhWnd - vdWOd
(W)
NG HAIANIAD Havie
2 X NMOdg

VAIILNYSTINd

OO0000O0

YWoSE/N/0T/30Ld SdhWy1  vo4
UBWUO $SUDU | DJUOUED313

Wﬁ/////é%\\\\\m NAGSE 7

N\\\\\\E//////ﬁ e ﬁ
]
A T

LNdNI
AAVIWTAd

98cv-144

DOA2T w JoA022

L

AY2/0/01/30Ld Podyonoy o4
UBWAO FSUDU | DUOULD3)3

WE24CM75GSSA

16

03/08



